EM4123
Copyright  2014, EM Microelectronic-Marin SA
4123-DS.doc, Version 6.0, 17-Nov-14
1 www.emmicroelectronic.com
Read-only UHF RFID IC
Description
The chip is used in passive UHF read-only
transponder applications. It is powered up by an RF

4123-DS.doc, Version 6.0, 17-Nov-14
10 www.emmicroelectronic.com
Ordering Information
The following charts show the general offering. For detailed Part Number to order, please see the table “Standard Versions”
below.
Remarks:
For ordering, please, use table of “Standard Version” table below.
For specifications of Delivery Form, including gold bumps, tape and bulk, as well as possible other delivery form or
packages, please, contact EM Microelectronic-Marin S.A.
Standard Versions:
The versions below are considered standards and should be readily available. For the other delivery form, please contact EM
Microelectronic-Marin S.A.
Part Number Version Number Die Form Delivery form/Bumping
EM4123V002WW11 V002 Unsawn wafer No bumps
EM4123V002WS7E V002 Sawn wafer Gold bumps
EM4123V004WW11 V004 Unsawn wafer No bumps
EM4123V004WS7E V004 Sawn wafer Gold bumps
EM4123V005WS11E V005 Sawn wafer Gold bumps
Product Support
Check our web site under Product/RF Identification & Security section. Questions can be sent to info@emmicroelectronic.com.
EM Microelectronic-Marin SA (“EM”) makes no warranties for the use of EM products, other than those expressly contained in EM's applicable
General Terms of Sale, located at http://www.emmicroelectronic.com. EM assumes no responsibility for any errors which may have crept into
this document, reserves the right to change devices or specifications detailed herein at any time without notice, and does not make any
commitment to update the information contained herein.
No licenses to patents or other intellectual property rights of EM are granted in connection with the sale of EM products, neither expressly nor
implicitly.
In respect of the intended use of EM products by customer, customer is solely responsible for observing existing patents and other intellectual
property rights of third parties and for obtaining, as the case may be, the necessary licenses.
Important note: The use of EM products as components in medical devices and/or medical applications, including but not limited to,
safety and life supporting systems, where malfunction of such EM products might result in damage to and/or injury or death of
persons is expressly prohibited, as EM products are neither destined nor qualified for use as components in such medical devices
and/or medical applications. The prohibited use of EM products in such medical devices and/or medical applications is exclusively at
the risk of the customer
DIE FORM:
Version: Bumping:
V002 = data rate:64k, interval:16k, 900MHz " " (blank) = no bumps
V003 = data rate:256k, interval:4k, 900MHz E = with Gold Bumps
V004 = data rate:256k, interval:16k, 900MHz
V005 = data rate:256k, interval:64k, 900MHz Thickness:
7 = 7 mils (178um)
11 = 11 mils (280um)
Die form:
WW = Wafer
WS = Sawn Wafer/Frame
EM4123 V001 WS 11